
American Budgerigar Society, Inc. 
REGISTRATION DIVISION (OFFICIAL SHOW REPORT)

BEST IN SHOW
This REPORT is a permanent record of A.B.S.  PLEASE BE SPECIFIC, ACCURATE, COMPLETE & PROMPT IN FILING.

Cage Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Yr. Color & Variety Sex Owner State Div.

415 Best in Show ABS 84L 85 17 DF Sp C Larry Allen TN C

414 2nd ABS 84L 10 16 K C Larry Allen TN C

406 3rd ABS 84L 46 17 GG C Larry Allen TN C

424 4th BAA REW 31 18 Gy C Richard Werner PA C

404 5th ABS 84L 47 18 G C Larry Allen TN C

432 6th BAA REW 22 17 Gy Sp C Richard Werner PA C

425 7th ABS R13 1 19 Gy C Richard Werner PA C

437 8th BAA CVR 850 18 Dk G C Chuck Romano NJ C

408 9th ABS 84L 6 17 Cn G Op C Larry Allen TN C

350 10th ABS D41 10 18 S C Kathryn Abdis NY I

427 Best Hen ABS R13 15 19 S H Richard Werner PA C

439 2nd BAA 40T 824 18 G OP H Bob and Kathy Thornber MA C

450 3rd ABS S&M 46 17 Gy H Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ C

425 Best Young ABS R13 1 19 Gy C Richard Werner PA C

Best in Show - Rare
Cage Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Yr. Color & Variety Sex Owner State Div.

676 Best Rare in Show ABS 84L 2 19 W C Larry Allen TN C

704 2nd ABS 9A 87 18 W H Tony and Lori Rill MD I

690 3rd BAA REW 98 18 Y C Richard Werner PA C

663 4th ABS 84L 51 16 EC C Larry Allen TN C

687 5th ABS 29V 102 19 Frosted Pied C Bob Vargo NJ I

672 6th ABS 84L 107 17 GWG C Larry Allen TN C

665 7th ABS 84L 32 18 TLC C Larry Allen TN C

664 8th ABS 84L 66 16 EC C Larry Allen TN C

703 9th ABS 59M 1 18 CW C Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ C

683 10th ABS 84L 2 18 REL C Larry Allen TN C

704 Best Hen ABS 9A 87 18 W H Tony and Lori Rill MD I

705 2nd ABS 9A 85 18 W H Tony and Lori Rill MD I

680 3rd ABS 84L 14 18 REL H Larry Allen TN C

676 Best Young ABS 84L 2 19 W C Larry Allen TN C

Name of Show: Maryland Budgerigar 8-Jun-19

Certified By: Show Location
Show Secretary: David Hyatt City,State Millsboro DE

Judge: Luemma McWilliams

Judge:

COMPLETE AND DISTRIBUTE THIS REPORT WITHIN  SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF THE SHOW
Send Copy to: Show Report Coordinator - Duane Walton



American Budgerigar Society Show Report
Show Tag Band Number      
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

415 Best Champion ABS 84L 85 17 DF Sp C Larry Allen TN
414 2nd ABS 84L 10 16 K C Larry Allen TN
406 3rd ABS 84L 46 17 GG C Larry Allen TN
424 4th BAA REW 31 18 Gy C Richard Werner PA
404 5th ABS 84L 47 18 G C Larry Allen TN
432 6th BAA REW 22 17 Gy Sp C Richard Werner PA
425 7th ABS R13 1 19 Gy C Richard Werner PA
437 8th BAA CVR 850 18 Dk G C Chuck Romano NJ
408 9th ABS 84L 6 17 Cn G Op C Larry Allen TN
453 10th ABS S&M 62 15 G Sp C Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ
427 Best Hen ABS R13 15 19 S H Richard Werner PA
439 2nd BAA 40T 824 18 G OP H Bob and Kathy Thornber MA
450 3rd ABS S&M 46 17 Gy H Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ
425 Best Young ABS R13 1 19 Gy C Richard Werner PA

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

350 Best Intermediate ABS D41 10 18 S C Kathryn Abdis NY
369 2nd BAA MDR 4 18 Cn G H Mike Romano NJ
370 3rd BAA MDR 3 17 Cn Gy C Mike Romano NJ
379 4th BAA ABA 38 18 GG C Mike Abbate NJ
371 5th BAA ABA 47 17 GG C Mike Abbate NJ
366 6th ABS 55K 25 18 G C Kevin Smith DE
704 7th ABS 9A 87 18 W H Tony and Lori Rill MD
687 8th ABS 29V 102 19 Frosted Pied C Bob Vargo NJ
376 9th ABS ABBA 234 19 DG C Mike Abbate NJ
356 10th ABS 55K 15 17 S C Kevin Smith DE
369 Best Hen BAA MDR 4 18 Cn G H Mike Romano NJ
704 2nd ABS 9A 87 18 W H Tony and Lori Rill MD
705 3rd ABS 9A 85 18 W H Tony and Lori Rill MD
687 Best Young ABS 29V 102 19 Frosted Pied C Bob Vargo NJ

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

188 Best Novice BAA CX 36 18 GG C Joseph Smith PA
187 2nd BAA CX 5 19 GG C Joseph Smith PA
172 3rd ABS 29D 10 17 S C Debbie Grant DE
176 4th ABS 29D 2 17 G C Debbie Grant DE
175 5th ABS 29D 9 17 G C Debbie Grant DE
179 6th BAA CLH 31 19 GG H Christina Hallock MD
181 7th BAA CLH 7 18 G SP C Christina Hallock MD
174 8th ABS 29D 13 17 G C Debbie Grant DE
185 9th BAA CX 13 19 GY C Joseph Smith PA
183 10th BAA CX 17 19 GG SP H Joseph Smith PA
179 Best Hen BAA CLH 31 19 GG H Christina Hallock MD
183 2nd BAA CX 17 19 GG SP H Joseph Smith PA
184 3rd BAA CX 18 18 L H Joseph Smith PA
187 Best Young BAA CX 5 19 GG C Joseph Smith PA

Show Tag Band Number
Number Soc. Code No. Year Color & Variety Sex Owner State

16 Best Junior ABS 3S 1 18 G C Andrew Strong WI
17 2nd ABS 3S 6 16 GG C Andrew Strong WI
12 3rd ABS 13S 8 16 YF AP C Ashley Strong WI
13 4th ABS 13S 6 16 L C Ashley Strong WI
18 5th ABS 3S 2 17 G OP C Andrew Strong WI
19 6th ABS 3S 10 17 DG C Andrew Strong WI
20 7th ABS 3S 3 16 YF K C Andrew Strong WI
21 8th ABS 3S 6 16 G C Andrew Strong WI
14 9th ABS 13S 5 16 K C Ashley Strong WI
15 10th ABS 13S 6 16 Op Gy C Ashley Strong WI

Best Hen
2nd
3rd

Best Young

Name of Show: Date: 



Best of Variety
Tag Band Number # in

# Section Variety Soc. Code No. Yr. Show Sex Owner State Div.
437 7 Dark Green BAA CVR 850 18 1+ C Chuck Romano NJ C
376 7 Olive Green ABS ABBA 234 19 1 C Mike Abbate NJ I
414 7 Cobalt ABS 84L 0 16 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
302 7 Mauve ABS 52G 25 17 1 C Marcia Halbert NJ I
303 7 Violet ABS 52G 73 15 1+ C Marcia Halbert NJ I
396 8 Lutino ABS 52G 26 16 1+ C Marcia Halbert NJ I
338 8 Albino ABS 48C 5 18 1+ C John and Barbara Cave IN I

XXX 8 Yellow-Face Albino
451 9 Australian Pied ABS S&M 26 16 1+ C Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ C
432 10 Single Factor Spangle BAA REW 22 17 1+ C Richard Werner PA C
415 10 Double Factor Spangle ABS 84L 85 17 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
458 11 Yellowface ABS S&M 5 16 1+ C Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ C
402 12 A.O.V. ABS 105D 84 16 1+ C Mike Dahl WA C
672 13 Greywing ABS 84L 107 17 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
692 14 Clearflight ABS S&M 1 18 1+ C Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ C
663 15 Easley Clearbody ABS 84L 51 16 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
665 16 Texas Clearbody ABS 84L 32 18 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
690 17 Yellow BAA REW 98 18 1+ C Richard Werner PA C
676 18 White ABS 84L 2 19 1+ C Larry Allen TN C
703 19 Clearwing ABS 59M 1 18 1+ C Slav and Mike Shcherbakov NJ C

XXX 20 Recessive Pied
660 21 Crested ABS 44Z 13 17 1+ C Arsham Ohanis Ca C
683 22 Red Eyed Lacewing ABS 84L 2 18 1+ C Larry Allen TN C

XXX 23 Fallow
XXX 24 Dark Eyed Clear
XXX 25 Slate
XXX 25 Anthracite

687 25 Composite/A.O.V. ABS 29V 102 19 1 C Bob Vargo NJ I
Frosted Pied
Number of Entries in Show:

Main Show Rare Birds
# # # #

Ex. Birds Ex. Birds
Champion 10 58 6 31

Intermediate 10 70 4 7
Novice 4 17 2 7
Junior 2 10
Totals: 26 155 12 45

Total Birds in Show: 200

Name of Show: Maryland Date: 8-Jun 19


	Maryland 2019
	BIS & RARE Report
	Division Report
	Variety Report


